Low-Power 16-Bit Sampling CMOS
ANALOG-to-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
● 35mW max POWER DISSIPATION
● 50µW POWER DOWN MODE
● 25µs max ACQUISITION AND
CONVERSION
● ±1.5LSB max INL

ADS7807U ±3 15 83 –40°C to +85°C SOIC
ADS7807UB ±1.5 16 86 –40°C to +85°C SOIC
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
ADS7807P Plastic DIP 246
ADS7807PB Plastic DIP 246
ADS7807U SOIC 217
ADS7807UB SOIC 217
NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
®
ADS7807 4
1 R1IN Analog Input. See Figure 7.
2 AGND1 Analog Sense Ground.
3 R2IN Analog Input. See Figure 7.
4 CAP Reference Buffer Output. 2.2µF tantalum capacitor to ground.